HIGH VOLTAGE CHIP RESISTOR - THC SERIES
FEATURES:
Highly reliable multilayer electrode construction
Excellent performance at high voltage
DERATING CURVE
DIMENSIONS
CODES L W T D1 D2
THC12 6.35±0.20 3.20±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.25 0.50±0.20

1 2 3 4 5
1 Product Type 4 Resistance Tolerance
Product Type Codes
THC 1
5
2 Dimensions (L x W)
Codes EIA 5 TCR
12 2512 Codes
10 2010 100
06 1206 200
05 0805
03 0603
02 0402
3 Resistance
Codes
10
10R5
100
500
1K
100K
270K
500K
1M
1R02M
10M
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATIONS
Type (Item)
Power
Rating
at 70°C
Operating
Temperature
Range
Max.
Operating
Votage
Max.
Overload
Voltage
Resistance
Tolerance
Resistance
Range
(E24/E96)
TCR
(PPM/°C)
THC12 (2512) 1W -55 to +125°C 500V 1000V
TH10 (2010) 3/4W -55 to +125°C 400V 800V
THC6 (1206) 1/4W -55 to +125°C 400V 800V
THC5 (0805) 1/8W -55 to +125°C 300V 600V
THC3 (0603) 1/10W -55 to +125°C 100V 200V
THC2 (0402) 1/16W -55 to +125°C 100V 200V
500,000Ω
1,000KΩ